ATPEN		
10.71.056 (OCT 2 1 2008 10-	A. 0008	
	- 24 - 2008	
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)		
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Parameters and Commissioner of Param		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
UCB, S.A.	Name: <u>UCB PHARMA, S.A.</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO	Address: Intellectual Property Department, Allee de la	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Recherche, 60 B-1070 Brussels, Belgium	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 10, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>NO</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No. filed SEE ATTACHED SHEET	B. Patent No. , issued SEE ATTACHED SHEET	
filed SEE ATTACHED SHEET	, issued SEE ATTACHED SHEET	
Additional numbers attached? YES		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 17	
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>680.00</u>	
<u>Attn: Warren M. Cheek , Esq.</u>	X Enclosed (Check No. 87871)	
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20006-1021</u>	8. Deposit account number: 23-0975	
Chy. <u>Washington</u> , state. <u>DC</u> 241. <u>20000-1021</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Warren M. Cheek, Reg. No. 33,367 Wallur Name of Person Signing Signature	<u>October 21, 2008</u>	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: <u>4</u>	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:		
Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313 01 FC:8021 680.00 0P		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		
DOCKET NO. 2008_1696		

The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency or to credit any overpayment associated with this communication to Deposit Account No. 23-0975, with the EXCEPTION of deficiencies in fees for multiple dependent claims in new applications.

PATENT REEL: 021773 FRAME: 0126

Appln. No	Patent No
08/629,144 09/838,190	6,469,009 6,489,329
09/555,021 09/800,665	6,262,057 6,335,331
09/446,735	6,455,533
09/375,414	6,432,961
10/204,266 10/694,090 10/693,917 11/043,176 12/000,512	6,784,197 6,806,287 6,911,461 7,358,276
10/920,434 11/250,343	6,977,301 7,199,241
10/486,342 11/488,073	7,122,682
11/819,892	-
10/500,424	-

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

...

..

.

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 021773 FRAME: 0127

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

UCB, S.A. (Name of ASSIGNOR)

Intellectual Property Department, Allee de la Recherche, 60 B-1070 Brussels, Belgium Address

having been assigned its right, title and interest in the invention by virtue of an Assignment

recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

UCB PHARMA, S.A. (Name of ASSIGNEE)

Intellectual Property Department, Allee de la Recherche, 60 B-1070 Brussels, Belgium Address

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

- (X) the entire right, title and interest
- () an undivided _____ percent (____%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
- () and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

of the following 17 patents and patent applications:

PATENT REEL: 021773 FRAME: 0128 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>10 OCT. 2008</u> (Date of Signing)

Signature of ASSIGNOR

Robert J. TRAINOR Executive Vice President & General Counsel

(Type or print name of ASSIGNOR)

Title Witness Witness Michaela LECOCQ Marina CRAINICH

INSERT MATTER NO. 2008-1696

- 3 -



RECORDED: 10/21/2008